FORM MBP-1 Notice of Interest by the Directors [Pursuant to Section 184(1) and Rule 9 (1)]

To,
The Board of Directors,
M/s. TeamLease Services Limited
315 Work Avenue Campus, Ascent Bldg.,
Koramangala Ind. Layout, Jyoti Nivas College Road,
Koramangala, Bangalore – 560095

I, Mr. Ashok Kumar Nedurumalli (DIN: 00151814), S/o Mr. Janardhana Reddy Nedurumalli, residing at 11 A Sky Garden Apartments, Rhenius Street, Richmond Town, Bangalore - 560025, Karnataka, India, being a Managing Director & CEO in the Company hereby give notice of my interest or concern in the following company or companies, body corporates:

Sl. No.	Name of the Companies/ Body Corporates	Nature of Interest (Director / Partner / Member)	Date on which interest or concern arose	Date on which interest or concern changed
Publi	c Companies			
1.	TeamLease Services Limited	Managing Director & CEO	03/09/2015	01/09/2020 (Re-Appointment)
Priva	te Companies			
2.	TeamLease Digital Private Limited (Formerly TeamLease Staffing Services Private Limited)	Shareholder	04/07/2016	-
3.	HR Offshoring Venture Pte. Ltd.	Shareholder	25/07/2003	-
4.	TeamLease HRTech Private Limited (Formerly TeamLease E-Hire Private Limited)	Director and Shareholder	20/04/2023	08/09/2023 (Regularisation)
5.	TeamLease Regtech Private Limited (Formerly Avantis Regtech Private Limited)	Director	20/04/2023	15/06/2023 (Regularisation)
6.	Dihea Products India Private Limited	Additional Director	21/04/2025	-
Forei	gn Companies			
-	-	-	-	-
Limit	ted Liability Partnership			
7.	NED Consultants LLP	Designated Partner	25/03/2015	-
COMMITTEES IN WHICH I AM A MEMBER/CHAIRPERSON				
-	-	-	-	-

Sd/-

Ashok Kumar Nedurumalli Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00151814

Place: Bangalore **Date:** May 21, 2025